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No. 297, A.]
	

[Published duly 21, 1961.

CHAPTER 249

AN ACT to amend 342.35 of the statutes, relating to the licensing of motor
vehicle salvage dealers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
342.35 of the statutes is amended to read:
342.35 No person shall carry on or conduct the business of wreck-

ing or dismantling any motor vehicle or selling parts thereof unless licensed
to do so by the department. Any person violating this section may be fined
not less than $25 nor more than $200 or imprisoned not more than 60
days or both. This section shall not apply to motor vehicle dealers licensed
under s. 218.01 (2) who remove, but do not sell, as such, parts of motor
vehicles prior to sale of such vehicles to motor vehicle salvage dealers.

Approved July 13, 1961.
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